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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3 (Cont’d.) 
 
RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMER: (CONT’D.) 
 
3.  NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO) (Cont’d.) 
 
 Bundled Service - Effective April 1, 2005 ** (Cont’d.) 

  
 
 

kWh 

 
 

Luminaire 
Charge 

 
Total Energy 

Charge @ $.11293 per 
kWh 

 
 

Total 
 Charge 

 

High Pressure Sodium 
Special Luminaires 

400 Watts*+  - 45,000 - Spacelite 
250 Watts*+  - 24,700 - Decaglow or 
400 Watts*+  - 45,000 - Decashield 
250 Watts*+ - 24,700 - Concourse - A 
400 Watts*+ - 45,000 - Concourse - A 
250 Watts - 24,700 - Versa Flood P.T. 
250 Watts - 24,700 - Hiway Liter 
400 Watts - 45,000 - Hiway Liter 
150 Watts - 14,400 - Turnpike 
250 Watts - 24,700 - Turnpike 
400 Watts - 45,000 - Turnpike 
150 Watts - 14,400 - Floodlight 
250 Watts - 24,700 - Floodlight 
400 Watts - 45,000 - Floodlight 

 
 

2,048 
1,319 
2,048 
1,319 
2,048 
1,319 
1,319 
2,048 

720 
1,319 
2,048 

720 
1,319 
2,048 

 
 

$163.05 
139.52 
167.86 
134.41 
162.65 
113.60 
451.05 
451.05 
172.18 
214.49 
205.17 
144.45 
144.45 
144.45 

 
 

$231.28 
148.95 
231.28 
148.95 
231.28 
148.95 
148.95 
231.28 

81.31 
148.95 
231.28 

81.31 
148.95 
231.28 

 
 

$394.33 
288.47 
399.14 
283.36 
393.93 
262.55 
600.00 
682.33 
253.49 
363.44 
436.45 
225.76 
293.40 
375.73 

Metal Halide - Floodlights 
250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 
400 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 

 
1,319 
2,048 

 
$136.53 
152.38 

 
$148.95 
231.28 

 
$285.48 
383.66 

 
+ Luminaires are no longer available for new installations.  Upon failure and fulfillment of contract, lights will not be replaced in 
kind.  Customer may select an alternative luminaire light source from the tariff. 
 
 
** The rate for NYSEG’s Fixed Price (BRO) may be revised every six months on April 1 and October 1 of each year to reflect 
increases in the cost of providing fixed commodity service. The revised rate will be calculated using the methodology approved 
by the Commission in Case No. 01-E-0359 for calculating the commodity portion of BRO prices.  Such revised rate will be 
utilized only if greater than the initial BRO rate effective January 1, 2005.  However, the revised rate will be applicable only to a 
customer who chooses or is placed on the NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO) rate or the NYSEG Fixed Price with Supply Credit (BRO 
w/RAC) rate, on or after the effective date of the revision. The revised rate remains in effect for such customers through 
December 31, 2006, regardless of whether the customer chooses the BRO rate or BRO w/ RAC rate.  
 
NYSEG will file such revised BRO rates with the Public Service Commission not less than three days prior to the effective date 
of the revised rate. 
 
 
 
 
Issued in compliance with Orders in Case 01-E-0359 dated February 27 and November 22, 2002. 
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