PSC NO: 121 ELECTRICITY NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION Initial Effective Date: 04/01/05

Leaf: 51 Revision: 2 Superseding Revision: 1

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3 (Cont'd.)

RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMER: (CONT'D.)

3. NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO) (Cont'd.)

Bundled Service - Effective April 1, 2005 ** (Cont'd.)

	kWh	Luminaire Charge	Total Energy Charge @ \$.11293 per kWh	Total Charge
High Pressure Sodium				
Special Luminaires				
400 Watts*+ - 45,000 - Spacelite	2,048	\$163.05	\$231.28	\$394.33
250 Watts*+ - 24,700 - Decaglow or	1,319	139.52	148.95	288.47
400 Watts*+ - 45,000 - Decashield	2,048	167.86	231.28	399.14
250 Watts*+ - 24,700 - Concourse - A	1,319	134.41	148.95	283.36
400 Watts*+ - 45,000 - Concourse - A	2,048	162.65	231.28	393.93
250 Watts - 24,700 - Versa Flood P.T.	1,319	113.60	148.95	262.55
250 Watts - 24,700 - Hiway Liter	1,319	451.05	148.95	600.00
400 Watts - 45,000 - Hiway Liter	2,048	451.05	231.28	682.33
150 Watts - 14,400 - Turnpike	720	172.18	81.31	253.49
250 Watts - 24,700 - Turnpike	1,319	214.49	148.95	363.44
400 Watts - 45,000 - Turnpike	2,048	205.17	231.28	436.45
150 Watts - 14,400 - Floodlight	720	144.45	81.31	225.76
250 Watts - 24,700 - Floodlight	1,319	144.45	148.95	293.40
400 Watts - 45,000 - Floodlight	2,048	144.45	231.28	375.73
Metal Halide - Floodlights				
250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen	1,319	\$136.53	\$148.95	\$285.48
400 Watts - 28,000 Lumen	2,048	152.38	231.28	383.66

+ Luminaires are no longer available for new installations. Upon failure and fulfillment of contract, lights will not be replaced in kind. Customer may select an alternative luminaire light source from the tariff.

** The rate for NYSEG's Fixed Price (BRO) may be revised every six months on April 1 and October 1 of each year to reflect increases in the cost of providing fixed commodity service. The revised rate will be calculated using the methodology approved by the Commission in Case No. 01-E-0359 for calculating the commodity portion of BRO prices. Such revised rate will be utilized only if greater than the initial BRO rate effective January 1, 2005. However, the revised rate will be applicable only to a customer who chooses or is placed on the NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO) rate or the NYSEG Fixed Price with Supply Credit (BRO) w/RAC) rate, on or after the effective date of the revision. The revised rate remains in effect for such customers through December 31, 2006, regardless of whether the customer chooses the BRO rate or BRO w/ RAC rate.

NYSEG will file such revised BRO rates with the Public Service Commission not less than three days prior to the effective date of the revised rate.

Issued in compliance with Orders in Case 01-E-0359 dated February 27 and November 22, 2002.

Issued by: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY